
Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, West Bengal and Sikkim Region 
t-7, ft , TT yT, hT-700069/ P-7, Chowringhee Square, Aayakar Bhawan, Kolkata-700069 

2f/Telefax: 033-22627940/ $/g-Email: kolkata.dcit.hg.exam.trg@incometax.gov.in 

F. No. Pr.CCIT/WB & Sikkim/Exam &Trg./7E/8/2023-24/ 2426- 2525 

AT /To, 

TRT HHT/ Government of India 

Madam/Sir, 

gTAT AAÍT, ftfst, THIATIA Head of the Departments of the Income Tax Dept. of WB & Sikkim 
Region/Income Tax Settlement Commission, KolkatalAccounts officers. ZAO CBDT, Kolkata. 

fay/Sub: 

reg. 

Dated: 13.12.2023 

Departmental Examination for ITO, September 2023 

Successful Candidates in the Departmental Examination, 2023 � matter 

g4im faqy HTTT /Kindly refer to the above. 

List of 

¢1 gò q# arT r}r (TtaT )t frft à TH F. No. DE/ Result of ITOs/ 2023/ADG/308 

I am directed to enclose herewith the rder No. D62023 dated`122023 regarding list of 
Successful Candidates who had appeared in the Departmental Examination for ITO 2023 held in the 

month of September, 2023 for your kind information and communication to the candidates 

concerned. The same has been prepared on the basis of the result published by the Joint DIT(Exam) 

New Delhi vide its communication dated 29/11/2023 from F.No. DE/Result of ITOs/2023/ADG/308. 

DE/Delhi/Effective Date/DIT/2011/3899 fai 22/12/2011 Tr HTT 29/11/2023 arfI 
The effective date of passing of the above mentioned Examination will be 29/11/2023 as 

per DIT (IT)'s Instruction vide F. No. DE/Delhi/Effective Date/DIT/2011/3899 dated 22/12/2011, 
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I am further directed to request you that the candidates whose name have been mentioned in 
the list of successful candidates, an appropriate entry to this effect may kindly be made in their 
service book or other service records in accordance with the existing rules of the Departmental 
Examination for ITOs. 

Every care has been taken in preparing the successful list. However, if any mistake or 

omission is detected, the same may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned immediately. 
In this regard the CIT (Admn. & TPS), Kolkata & In-charge of Examination & Training, Kolkata 

reserves the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical mistakes. 

T AIY TE feu This is for your kind information. 

Hu /Encl: g4rHT/ As above. 

aafT / Yours faithfully, 

(Ttg THTR YIST/ Rajiv Kumar Pandey) 

ACIT, Hqrs.(Exam&Trg.),Kolkata 

F. No. Pr.CCIT/WB & Sikkim/Exam &Trg./7E/8/2023-24/ Dated: N.12.2023 

Copy forwarded for kind information to the Joint DireckÍr of Income-tax (Exam), Sth Floor, Mayur 
Bhawan, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001. 

(f HTT YIST/ Rajiv Kumar Pandey) 

ACIT, Hqrs.(Exam &rg),Kolkata 

Page 2 of 2 



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, West Bengal and Sikkim Region 
T 7-,ttt TYT, HT4h yqt, hhT-7o0069/ P-7, Chowringhee Square, Aayakar Bhawan, Kolkata-700069 

ITO NORMAL NEW PATTERN 2023 

List of successful candidates of the Departmental Examnination for Income Tax Officers - 2023 

SL. NO. ROLL NUMBER 

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Departmental Examination for Income Tax 
Officers, 2023 (held in the month of September, 2023) on the basis of the result received from the Joint 

DIT(Exam), New Delhi vide letter in F. No. DE/Result of ITOs/2023/ADG/308 dated 29.11.2023. The effective 
date of passing the examination will be 29.11.2023 as per DIT (IT)'s Order vide F. No. DE/Delhi/ Effective 
Date/DIT/2011/3899, dtd. 22/12/2011. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 
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12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

5870 

5872 

15432 

20717 

21512 

21715 

21754 

1601866 

1602000 

1602147 

1602910 

1702339 

1702770 

T HTHT / Government of India 

1801429 

1801785 

ORDER N0, - 06 12023 

1902173 

NAME (SHRI/SMT.) 

TARASANKAR DAS 

ASHOKE KUMAR MONDAL 

SEKHAR KARMAKAR 

PRODIP MONDAL 

SANJIT SAHA 

SUBHASH KUMAR YADAV 

SUDIP DAS 

RAKESH RANJAN 

RANJEET PRASAD SAH 

ALOK KUMAR PAUL 

SUBRATA SARDAR 

SUDIP DAS 

ROSHAN KUMAR 

MANISH KUMAR VERMA 

AVIJIT DAS 

CHANDAN SHRIVWASTAVA 

DATE OF BIRTH 

01-04-1967 

15-07-1964 

09-06-1981 

08-05-1975 

30-12-1977 

04-02-1976 

24-10-1986 

Dated: 15.12.2023 

01-01-1984 

10-04-1967 

27-05-1976 

15-10-1982 

14-07-1989 

07-10-1989 

03-01-1988 

13-03-1983 

16-03-1980 

CATEGORY 

CIT (Admn. & TPS) & In-Charge of Exam & Trg, Kolkata 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN & PwD 

SC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 
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17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

1902813 

1903051 

2001268 

2001551 

2001595 

2001850 

2001908 

2002012 

2002223 

2002225 

2002474 

2002680 

2002958 

2100038 

2100595 

2101377 

2200143 

2200429 

2200587 

2200658 

2200790 

NAME (SHRI/SMT.) 

H KAPMINLEN 

RAMA RAWANI 

SATARUPA CHAKRABORTY 

PIJUSH KANTI BHOWAL 

SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA 

GOURAB SUTRADHAR 

KARUNESH PRATAP SINGH 

MUKESH KUMAR 

SAUMYA CHATTERJEE 

SHRABANI BANDYOPADHYAY 

SUBHASH CHOUDHARY 

ASHWINI KR MISHRA 

MD IMRAN 

NANDAN KUMAR SHRIVASTAV 

MD MEHEDI HASAN 

SUDHANSU SHEKHAR 

NIRMALYA DAS 

ABHIJIT KUNDU 

SUDEEP BOMZONE 

SUJIT PRATIHAR 

SUMAN MAJUMDER 

DATE OF BIRTH 

27-11-1987 

10-06-1985 

17-11-1988 

22-04-1965 

19-01-1978 

12-11-1987 

08-01-1990 

12-05-1983 

11-07-1988 

21-05-1987 

07-02-1989 

05-11-1986 

19-11-1991 

23-01-1991 

09-07-1975 

13-02-1984 

19-12-1987 

23-12-1986 

16-03-1984 

15-12-1964 

12-12-1986 

(34E 4TT fE/ Anand Kumar Singh) 

CATEGORY 

CIT (Admn. & TPS) & In-Charge of Exam & Trg, Kolkata 

ST 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN & PwD 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

CIT (Admn, & TPS) & In-charge of Exam & Training,Kolkata 

ST 

GEN 

GEN 
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