



भारत सरकार/ Government of India

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय,पश्चिम बंगाल और सिक्किम क्षेत्र

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, West Bengal and Sikkim Region पी -7, चौरंगी स्क्वायर, आयकर भवन, कोलकता-700069/ P-7, Chowringhee Square, Aayakar Bhawan, Kolkata-700069 टेन्नीफैक्स/Telefax: 033-22627940/ ई/मेल-Email: kolkata.dcit.hq.exam.trq@incometax.gov.in

F. No. Pr.CCIT/WB & Sikkim/Exam & Trg./7E/8/2023-24/ 2426 - 2525

Dated: 15.12.2023

सेवा में/To.

आयकर विभाग कोलकाता और सिक्किम क्षेत्र के सभी विभाग प्रमुख / आयकर समझोता आयोग,कोलकाता /खाता अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय खाता कार्यालय, सीबीडीटी, कोलकाता/All Head of the Departments of the Income Tax Dept. of WB & Sikkim Region/Income Tax Settlement Commission, Kolkata/Accounts officers. ZAO CBDT, Kolkata.

महोदया/महोदय, Madam/Sir,

> विषय/Sub: सितंबर, 2023 में आयोजित विभागीय आईटीओ परीक्षा 2023 - सफल उम्मीदवारों की सूची के संबंध में ।

> > Departmental Examination for ITO, September - 2023 - <u>List of Successful Candidates in the Departmental Examination, 2023 - matter reg.</u>

उपरोक्त विषय का अवलोकन करें / Kindly refer to the above.

मुझे इस पत्र के साथ सितंबर, 2023 में आयोजित विभागीय आईटीओ परीक्षा, 2023 के सफल उम्मीदवारों की सूची आदेश संख्या $0 \ /2023$ दिनांक। 1/2/2023 को आपकी जानकारी और उम्मीदवारों को भेजने के लिए संलग्न करने का निदेश दिया गया है। इसे संयुक्त आयकर निदेशक (परीक्षा) नई दिल्ली से प्राप्त पत्र F. No. DE/ Result of ITOs/ 2023/ADG/308 दिनांक 29/11/2023 के द्वारा प्रकाशित परिणाम के आधार पर तैयार किया गया है।

I am directed to enclose herewith the Order No. 06/2023 dated 15/12/2023 regarding list of Successful Candidates who had appeared in the Departmental Examination for ITO 2023 held in the month of September, 2023 for your kind information and communication to the candidates concerned. The same has been prepared on the basis of the result published by the Joint DIT(Exam) New Delhi vide its communication dated 29/11/2023 from F.No. DE/Result of ITOs/2023/ADG/308.

उपर्युक्त परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण करने की प्रभावी तिथि आयकर निदेशक (परीक्षा) नई दिल्ली के निदेश पत्र F. No. DE/Delhi/Effective Date/DIT/2011/3899 दिनांक 22/12/2011 के निदेश के अनुसार 29/11/2023 होगी।

The effective date of passing of the above mentioned Examination will be 29/11/2023 as per DIT (IT)'s Instruction vide F. No. DE/Delhi/Effective Date/DIT/2011/3899 dated 22/12/2011.

मुझे आपसे अनुरोध करने के लिए निर्देशित किया गया है कि जिन उम्मीदवारों का नाम सफल उम्मीदवारों की सूची में उल्लिखित है, कृपया इस आशय की उचित प्रविष्टि आ. अधि. के लिए विभागीय परीक्षा के मौजूदा नियमों के अनुसार उनकी सेवा पुस्तिका या अन्य सेवा रिकॉर्ड में की जाए।

I am further directed to request you that the candidates whose name have been mentioned in the list of successful candidates, an appropriate entry to this effect may kindly be made in their service book or other service records in accordance with the existing rules of the Departmental Examination for ITOs.

सफल सूची तैयार करने में हर सावधानी बरती गई है। हालाँकि, यदि कोई गलती या चूक का पता चलता है, तो कृपया उसे तुरंत अधोहस्ताक्षरी के ध्यान में लाया जाए। इस संबंध में आ. आ.(प्रशा एवं क.दा.से), एवं परीक्षा एवं प्रशिक्षण प्रभारी, कोलकाता के प्रास अनजाने में हुई त्रुटि या मुद्रण संबंधी गलतियों को सुधारने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।

Every care has been taken in preparing the successful list. However, if any mistake or omission is detected, the same may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned immediately. In this regard the CIT (Admn. & TPS), Kolkata & In-charge of Examination & Training, Kolkata reserves the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical mistakes.

यह आपकी जानकारी के लिए है। This is for your kind information.

भवदिय / Yours faithfully,

मंलग्न /Encl: उपर जैसा / As above.

(राजीव कुमार पांडेय/ Rajiv Kumar Pandey) सहायक आयकर आयुक्त मुख्य (परीक्षा और प्रशिक्षण), कोलकाता

ACIT, Hqrs.(Exam&Trg.),Kolkata

F. No. Pr.CCIT/WB & Sikkim/Exam &Trg./7E/8/2023-24/

Dated: 🔰 . 12.2023

Copy forwarded for kind information to the Joint Director of Income-tax (Exam), 5th Floor, Mayur Bhawan, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001.

(राजीव कुमार पांडेय/ Rajiv Kumar Pandey) सहायक आयकर आयुक्त मुख्य (परीक्षा और प्रशिक्षण) , कोलकाता ACIT, Hqrs.(Exam&Trg.),Kolkata





भारत सरकार / Government of India

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्तका कार्यालय,पश्चिम बंगाल और सिक्किम क्षेत्र Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, West Bengal and Sikkim Region

पी 7-, चौरंगी स्क्वायर, आयकर भवन, कोलकता-700069/ P-7, Chowringhee Square, Aayakar Bhawan, Kolkata-700069 टेलीफैक्स/Telefax: 033-22627940/ ई/मेल-Email: kolkata.dcit.hq.exam.trg@incometax.gov.in

ORDER NO. - 06/2023

Dated: 15.12.2023

List of successful candidates of the Departmental Examination for Income Tax Officers - 2023

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Departmental Examination for Income Tax Officers, 2023 (held in the month of September, 2023) on the basis of the result received from the Joint DIT(Exam), New Delhi vide letter in F. No. DE/Result of ITOs/2023/ADG/308 dated 29.11.2023. **The effective date of passing the examination will be 29.11.2023** as per DIT (IT)'s Order vide F. No. DE/Delhi/Effective Date/DIT/2011/3899, dtd. 22/12/2011.

ITO NORMAL NEW PATTERN 2023

SL. NO.	ROLL NUMBER	NAME (SHRI/SMT.)	DATE OF BIRTH	CATEGORY
1	5870	TARASANKAR DAS	01-04-1967	SC
2	5872	ASHOKE KUMAR MONDAL	15-07-1964	SC
3	15432	SEKHAR KARMAKAR	09-06-1981	SC
4	20717	PRODIP MONDAL	08-05-1975	SC
5	21512	SANJIT SAHA	30-12-1977	SC
6	21715	SUBHASH KUMAR YADAV	04-02-1976	GEN
7	21754	SUDIP DAS	24-10-1986	SC
8	1601866	RAKESH RANJAN	01-01-1984	GEN
9	1602000	RANJEET PRASAD SAH	10-04-1967	GEN
10	1602147	ALOK KUMAR PAUL	27-05-1976	GEN & PwD
11	1602910	SUBRATA SARDAR	15-10-1982	SC
12	1702339	SUDIP DAS	14-07-1989	GEN
13	1702770	ROSHAN KUMAR	07-10-1989	GEN
14	1801429	MANISH KUMAR VERMA	03-01-1988	GEN
15	1801785	AVIJIT DAS	13-03-1983	SC
16	1902173	CHANDAN SHRIWASTAVA	16-03-1980	GEN

आ.आ. (प्रशा. एवं क.से.) एवं परीक्षा और प्रशिक्षण के प्रमारी, कोलकाता CIT (Admn. & TPS) & In-Charge of Exam & Trg., Kolkata

Page 1 of 2

SL. NO.	ROLL NUMBER	NAME (SHRI/SMT.)	DATE OF BIRTH	CATEGORY		
17	1902813	H KAPMINLEN	27-11-1987	ST		
18	1903051	RAMA RAWANI	10-06-1985	GEN		
19	2001268	SATARUPA CHAKRABORTY	17-11-1988	GEN		
20	2001551	PIJUSH KANTI BHOWAL	22-04-1965	GEN		
21	2001595	SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA	19-01-1978	GEN		
22	2001850	GOURAB SUTRADHAR	12-11-1987	GEN		
23	2001908	KARUNESH PRATAP SINGH	08-01-1990	GEN		
24	2002012	MUKESH KUMAR	12-05-1983	GEN		
25	2002223	SAUMYA CHATTERJEE	11-07-1988	GEN		
26	2002225	SHRABANI BANDYOPADHYAY	21-05-1987	GEN		
27	2002474	SUBHASH CHOUDHARY	07-02-1989	GEN		
28	2002680	ASHWINI KR MISHRA	05-11-1986	GEN		
29	2002958	MD IMRAN	19-11-1991	GEN		
30	2100038	NANDAN KUMAR SHRIVASTAV	23-01-1991	GEN		
31	2100595	MD MEHEDI HASAN	09-07-1975	GEN & PwD		
32	2101377	SUDHANSU SHEKHAR	13-02-1984	GEN		
33	2200143	NIRMALYA DAS	19-12-1987	GEN		
34	2200429	ABHIJIT KUNDU	23-12-1986	GEN		
35	2200587	SUDEEP BOMZONE	16-03-1984	ST		
36	2200658	SUJIT PRATIHAR	15-12-1964	GEN		
37	2200790	SUMAN MAJUMDER	12-12-1986	GEN		

(आनंद कुमार सिंह/ Anand Kumar Singh) आयकर आयुक्त (प्रशा एवं क.दा.से) और परीक्षा और प्रशिक्षण के प्रभारी, कोलकाता CIT (Admn. & TPS) & In-charge of Exam & Training, Kolkata

आ.आ. (प्रशा. एवं क.से.) एवं परीक्षा और प्रशिक्षण के प्रमारी, कोलकाता CIT (Admn. & TPS) & In-Charge of Exam & Trg., Kolkata